The Village Council hereby approves the 

piggyback of the Polk County Bid # 16-018 and accepts the bid submitted by Orlando 

Freightliner, Inc. for the purchase of a 2019 Freightliner M2 Custom Type I Ambulance for the 

Village Fire Rescue Department, at a cost not to exceed Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($215,000.00). 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his/her 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the purchase. 

Section 4. Execution of Documents.